Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DW03
Vortex Flowmeter
and Switch
• for low viscosity liquids
• compact dimensions
• Totalisatorfunction
• optional with valve

NE = OUT1: NPN pulse, OUT2 external reset input
PE = OUT1: PNP pulse, OUT2 external reset input
Ordering code:
Order number: DW03.
Vortex Flowmeter
and Switch
10. 004. 2. NI. 0. 0
Process connection:
10 = female thread G 3/8“
15 = female thread G 1/2“
20 = female thread G 3/4“
25 = female thread G 1“
Measuring range:
004 = 0,5...4 l/min (G 3/8“)
016 = 2...16 l/min (G 3/8“ and G 1/2“)
040 = 5...40 l/min (G 1/2“ and G 3/4“)
100 = 10...100 l/min (G 3/4“ and G 1“)
Model:
1 = sensor only, without display
2 = compact version
3 = separated version with display unit
for panel mounting
Output signals:
I … PE = see table „Electrical output signals“
Valve:
0 = without valve
1 = with manually operated valve (not for range 100)
Options (combinable):
0 = without
P = testing record
B = mounting bracket
G = mating connector with 3 m cable attached
Technical Data:
Max. pressure: 10 bar
Medium temperature: 0..90 °C
Wetted parts
process connections:
body and sensor:
seals:
valve body
valve stem
Stainless steel1.4301
PPS
FKM
PPS
Stainless steel 1.4301
Accuracy: ±3% F.S.
Display: Two line, three coloured LED
display for actual flow and
optionally switching point, total,
or min/max value
Power supply: 12...24 VDC ±10%
Power consumption: 0,6...1,2 W
Output signals 4..20 mA or 1..5 V
Switching output
electrical data:
reaction time:
NPN or PNP transistor output
28 VDC, 80 mA max.
adjustable 0,5 / 1 / 2 s
Protection class: IP65
Electr. connection:
sensor and compact:
separated display
M8 plug 4 pin
system plug 4- and 5 pin
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive  Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •   +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu •  Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 •  D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •   +49 (0) 6122 7055-50